FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000/ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION REGULATIONS 2004 
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:
Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I would like to know the following:
·        The number of charging points for electric vehicles installed by your local authority
·        The cost of installing these charging points

I would like data for each of the last three years, with a year-end March 31st 2023. 

If you are unable to provide three years of data, please provide two years of data. If you are unable to provide two years of data, please provide one year of data.

	Financial Year
	Number of Charger Sockets
	Cost (£, ex VAT)
	Power Rating

	2020/21
	7

1
	8k

3k
	3 kW

7 kW 

	2021/22
	22 

24 (12 x twin chargers)
	60k

84k
	3 kW
7 kW

	2022/23
	2
	5k
	 7kW


You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please write, explaining your grounds of appeal, to: 

Internal Review

Information Governance & Risk
Email: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk
